
From: 	 Miyamoto, Faith 
To: 	 'Ted. Matley©dot.gov' 
CC: 	 'Hogan, Steven'; Spurgeon, Lawrence; aranda©infraconsultlIc.com  
Sent: 	 7/31/2009 6:07:01 PM 
Subject: 	 RE: initial FTA comments on AFEIS 

Hi Ted — 

Many thanks for providing us an advance copy of the comments that you have compiled thus far. We certainly appreciate your 
allowing us to get a move on the responses. Any idea as to when we will receive the final set of comments? Do you anticipate a 
lot more comments? 

Also, we have some questions on some of the comments that you transmitted. Can we schedule a conference call to discuss 
these comments as soon as possible? We can do Monday 8:30 — 9:30 a.m. or 10:30 — noon, Tuesday afternoon (Hawaii Time) 
or Wednesday anytime. Please let me know. 

Thanks again. 

Faith 

From: Ted.Matley@dot.gov  [mailto:Ted.Matley@dot.gov]  
Sent: Friday, July 31, 2009 10:50 AM 
To: Miyamoto, Faith 
Cc: Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov ; James.Barr@dot.gov ; Edward.Carranza@dot.gov ; Nadeem.Tahir@dot.gov ; 
Catherine.Luu@dot.gov ; James.Ryan@dot.gov; Leslie.Rogers@dot.gov  
Subject: initial FTA comments on AFEIS 

Hi Faith, 

Here's our initial set of comments on the AFEIS. 

Be advised there likely will be more comments so this is not comprehensive or final. This is being transmitted as a courtesy to 
allow you to begin preparing your response to comments. 

Let me know if there are any questions. 

Ted 

Ted M Malley 
FTA Region IX 
201 Mission Street, Suite 1650 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
(415) 744-2590 
fax (415) 744-2726 
ted.matley@dot.gov  
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